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Technical note

Survey requested by the European Insurance and Occupational Pensions Authority
Fieldwork conducted by Ipsos European Public Affairs

Methodology

« The survey was conducted via computer-assisted web interviewing (CAWI), using Ipsos online panels and their partner network.
A share of respondents in Malta and Luxembourg was recruited via social media networks.

 Fieldwork: between 17 and 25 July 2024

« Target population: EU citizens, 18 years and over

« Coverage: EU27

« Number of interviews: 25 951

« Sample size per country: 500 in LU, CY, MT; 1000 in all other countries

Presentation of survey data

« Survey data are weighted to marginal age, gender, education, employment status and region population distributions using rim
weighting. The EU27 averages are weighted according to the size of the 18+ population of each country.
Note: Percentages may not total 100 due to rounding.
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Which of the following savings products do you own? [MULTIPLE ANSWERS]

o
An investment/savings product from an insurer 189 - Gender (%) @@

Male 21 24 23 21 28 34 23 3
Any other life insurance product 229, -
Female 15 19 18 15 16 32 31 5

An occupational pension (provided by your employer or
offered by a private company on a voluntary basis)

A private personal pension (excluding state pension) 18% -

Age (%)
An investment product (other than a pension or 220/ - ——— e
insurance product), such as shares, bonds, ETFs 0 18-24 20 17 10 11 27 25 29 9
Other savings and/or investment products 339 _ 25-39 28 25 25 23 29 32 21 3
40-54 18 24 22 21 20 31 25 3
None of these 0 _
27% 55+ 12 19 18 15 19 36 31 3
Don’t know/Prefer not to answer 49/, I
Occupation (%) =] Education (%) <z
[ [ T

Self-employed 27 27 21 26 29 37 18 Llow 15 16 15 13 15 25 34 5

Employee (white-collar) 24 26 28 25 27 36 17 Medium 15 21 18 17 19 31 29 4
Manual worker 19 23 27 19 21 29 22 High 25 27 27 23 31 41 18 2

Retired 11 19 17 11 18 35 32

a W U W W

Other not working 11 13 6 9 13 24 45
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Which of the following savings products do you own? [MULTIPLE ANSWERS]

EU27

@Ov@ QQO@QO O@C@‘@@ @O@@@@

18 22 16 23 14 18 10 21 18 14 21 16 20 32 13 16 20 16 23 16 20 13 18 14 26 25 17 20

An investment/savings product from
an insurer

Any other life insurance product | 22 16 13 30 16 17 17 26 18 20 31 24 13 18 15 20 28 21 23 15 23 40 13 22 18 23 18 17

An occupational pension (provided by
your employer or offered by a private | 20 20 31 19 55 27 15 37 14 9 15 13 14 18 39 9 9 7 13 17 16 7 14 24 27 22 65
company on a voluntary basis)

A private personal pension (excluding | 4 g IBSall 54 | 55 ["39 | 26 | 15 [ 24 | o | 11 | 15 | 21 | 14 | 5 | 21 | 22 | 27 | 13 | 19 | 12 [ 19 | 11 | 6 [ 22| 12 | 17 | 12 |38
state pension)

An investment product (other than a
pension or insurance product), such | 22 24 11 22 29 31 24 19 16 22 16 18 24 5 12 14 28 11 27 17 22 14 16 13 17 26
as shares, bonds, ETFs

Other savings and/or investment

products 33 37 25 38 33 35 29 42 18 26 39 38 28 15 21 21 37 35 26 52 42 25 35 22 24 32

None of these | 27 20 27 22 14 26 32 18 39 33 22 23 30 32 24 32 17 32 25 19 21 28 36 33 26 22 27 10

Don’t know/Prefer not to answer 4 5] 7 2 5] 3 5 4 5] 5 3 5] 4 5 4 3 5] 3 3 4 5 5] 5] 2 4 3 4 3

Most-frequently mentioned response

& Ql:lpa

European Ins
ODLIP nlh,
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Which of the following non-life insurance policies do you own? [MULTIPLE ANSWERS]

vousenold nsurance  62% | Gender (o) A6
Car or motor insurance (other than mandatory motor 57% _ [ D B I
third party liability) Male 62 60 47 36 19 19 11 10 9 4 9 7 2
Health insurance
Female 63 55 47 31 18 17 10 9 8 3 8 9 2
Accident insurance 33%
Travel insurance 19% _
Coverage for damage to property from natural o
catastrophe events 18% _ A o
Payment protection insurance (PPI)/ Income protection 10% ge (%) A
insurance/Credit protection insurance © - - P T 0 .0
Electronics insurance (e.g. home appliances) 10% - 18-24 33 40 52 29 18 8 9 13 16 5 6 11 6
Gadget insurance (e.g. personal devices such as mobile 0 -
shones, tablets, cameras) 8% - 25-39 55 53 52 35 21 16 18 14 13 7 6 8 2
Cyber insurance or insurance for online purchases 4% . 40-54 64 60 47 33 18 18 12 9 8 4 9 7 1
Other 8% [l 55+ 72 61 43 34 18 21 6 7 5 2 9 8 1
I do not have any insurance products 8% -
Don’t know/Prefer not to answer 2% |
Occupation (%) =] Education (%) <z
—— o T T 00 w00
Self-employed 59 57 52 38 24 24 15 13 13 8 11 6 1 18-24 55 51 36 27 13 15 9 7 7 3 9 11 2
Employee (white-collar) 66 64 54 38 23 19 15 11 10 5 8 4 1 25-39 61 55 47 33 17 17 9 10 8 3 8 9 2
Manual worker 57 55 43 38 17 16 13 8 10 5 8 5 2 40-54 69 65 55 38 26 22 12 11 10 5 8 5 1
Retired 72 58 43 33 16 21 6 8 4 2 8 9 1
Other not working 45 45 37 19 10 8 4 8 7 2 8 16 3
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Which of the following non-life insurance policies do you own? [MULTIPLE ANSWERS]

EU27 BE
@Ov& QQO@@O 0@0@‘@@ @0@@@@
Household insurance 34 57 81 67 54 33 73 86 34 36 41 33 58 78 41 48 78 78 55 49 48
Car or motor insurance (other than 35 | 38 41 | 71 | 60 44 | 57 | 68 | 28 | 39 34 | 73 35 | 63 | 30
mandatory motor third party liability)
Health insurance 31 44 38 32 36 36 77 10 41 38 40 24 30 47 48 42 38
Accident insurance | 33 37 19 41 40 22 12 30 14 36 26 19 37 26 B5 34 ji5 39 48 24 21
Travel insurance | 19 24 13 25 2l 27 42 11 9 11 17 9 7 19 21 36 15 36 22 12 10 16 22 28 47 39
Coverage for damage to property from | 4o | 56 | 46 | 19 | 22 [ 25 | 13 | 11 | 15 5 25 | 14 | 15 | 22 | 10 | 19 19 | 21 9 21 | 13 | 17 | 18 | 22 | 33 | 13 | 10
natural catastrophe events
Payment protection insurance (PPI)/
Income protection insurance/Credit 10 6 14 12 8 7 9 11 8 6 25 10 7 7 4 5 28 7 7 5 6 9 9 12 11 9 8 15
protection insurance
Electronics insurance (e.g. home | 6 9 15 7 8 13 9 9 6 11 | 11 8 7 12 | 10 | 46 | 13 | 12 7 11 | 15 | 10 | 10 | 16 | 16 9 10
appliances)
Gadget insurance (e.g. personal
devices such as mobile phones, tablets, 8 6 10 13 24 10 10 12 8 4 6 6 6 5 12 14 37 9 9 12 13 7 10 7 12 9 15 13
cameras)
Cyber insurance or insurance for online 4 4 4 5 8 4 3 2 2 2 6 1 4 1 3 1 12 1 2 4 3 3 2 1 2 1 3 5
purchases
Other 8 7 6 6 9 19 2 4 2 11 3 3 6 2 4 2 3 5 2 15 7 2 3 4 3 4 5 8
I do not have any insurance products 8 3 24 11 4 3 16 5 14 4 4 6 18 10 21 10 3 14 8 3 3 11 11 16 3 10 4 2
Don’t know/Prefer not to answer 2 2 4 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 4 2 2 1 1 1 3

Most-frequently mentioned response
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Thinking about the insurance policies you purchased in the past two years, how did you purchase these? [MULTIPLE ANSWERS]

Insurance policies purchased

As a standalone product from
the insurance provider

As a standalone product via a bank

As a standalone product via an intermediary
(other than a bank)

The insurance product came together with a
non-insurance product I purchased

Not-applicable, I did not purchase any insurance
(in person or on the phone) in the past two years

Don’t know/Prefer not to answer

in person or on the phone

459 |
16% I

8% .
24% R
6% .

Insurance policies purchased

As a standalone product from
the insurance provider

As a standalone product via a bank

As a standalone product via an intermediary
(other than a bank)

As a standalone product via
a price comparison website

The insurance product came together with a non-
insurance product I purchased

Not-applicable, I did not purchase any insurance
(online) in the past two years

Don’t know/Prefer not to answer

online

419
16% [N

8% [
6% [}

28% |G
5% [
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Thinking about the insurance policies you purchased in the past two years, how did you purchase these? [MULTIPLE ANSWERS]
Insurance policies purchased in person or on the phone

Gender (%) @@

- Male 48 19 16 9 21 6

As a standalone product from o
the insurance provider 45%

As a standalone product via a bank 189%
Female 43 16 13 8 28 6

As a standalone product via an intermediary
(other than a bank)

The insurance product came together with a 89/
non-insurance product I purchased 0

Age (%)
Not-applicable, I did not purchase any insurance 24,

(in person or on the phone) in the past two years 18-24 39 18 15 12 20 12
Don’t know/Prefer not to answer 69 . 25-39 49 24 19 15 14 7
40-54 49 18 15 8 21 5
55+ 42 14 12 4 33 5
Occupation (%) =] Education (%) <z
I 4@ I @ I 4@ [
Self-employed 53 24 20 14 13 5 Low 38 18 14 8 27 9
Employee (white-collar) 51 21 17 11 18 5 Medium 44 15 13 8 27 6
Manual worker 45 17 17 10 17 7 High 52 22 17 10 19 4
Retired 40 14 12 4 35 5
Other not working 38 13 11 7 32 9
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Thinking about the insurance policies you purchased in the past two years, how did you purchase these? [MULTIPLE ANSWERS]
Insurance policies purchased in person or on the phone

EU27 BE EL R SI

@Ovﬁ QQO@@O O@C@‘@@ @O@@é{b

V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

As a standalone product from the

insurance provider 45 30 44 42 48 40 43 69 51 51 53 59 41 52 46 58 53 31 57 35 34 50 35 48 57 38 60 51

As a standalone product via a bank | 18 22 17 19 13 10 30 11 16 23 29 16 19 23 19 18 15 12 17 11 13 11 24 20 13 18 9 11

As a standalone product via an

: . 14 12 20 17 8 13 15 14 16 18 7 13 14 10 16 14 8 21 16 15 22 19 34 14 23 21 6 9
intermediary (other than a bank)
The insurance product came together
with a non-insurance product I 8 5 13 7 9 6 11 9 10 7 8 9 10 6 13 11 6 9 9 4 4 13 13 13 8 5 6 10

purchased

Not-applicable, I did not purchase any

insurance (in person or on the phone) | 24 33 22 26 32 38 19 8 19 15 19 14 21 20 23 12 27 31 18 37 32 20 15 18 12 27 26 27
in the past two years

Don’t know/Prefer not to answer 6 8 7 7 5 6 5 6 4 4 5 5 8 6 5 7 7 6 6 8 5 7 5 6 7 7 3 8

Most-frequently mentioned response
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Thinking about the insurance policies you purchased in the past two years, how did you purchase these? [MULTIPLE ANSWERS]
Insurance policies purchased online

As a standalone product from 419, _ Gender (%) @[‘TP
the insurance provider ° Y EEEE——— 0
_ Male 44 18 10 13 6 23 5
As a standalone product via a bank 169, -
Female 38 15 7 11 6 32 6
As a standalone product via 89, -
a price comparison website o
As a standalone product via an intermediary
(other than a bank) Age (%)
7
The insurance product came together with a non- 6% . e EEeeee—— 00
insurance product I purchased 18-24 35 18 10 12 11 21 12
Not-applicable, I did not purchase any insurance 28% _ 25-39 45 23 15 17 11 16 6
(online) in the past two years
40-54 46 16 9 12 5 24 4
Don’t know/Prefer not to answer 5% . - = . 5 . - P
Occupation (%) =] Education (%) <z
[ | [ I @
Self-employed 48 23 16 16 9 16 4 Low 34 16 12 11 6 29 7
Employee (white-collar) 46 20 11 14 7 20 4 Medium 40 14 7 11 5 30 6
Manual worker 43 15 11 13 9 20 7 High 48 19 9 14 7 24 4
Retired 35 12 4 9 3 41 4
Other not working 35 12 5 9 6 34 8
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Thinking about the insurance policies you purchased in the past two years, how did you purchase these? [MULTIPLE ANSWERS]
Insurance policies purchased online

EU27

@Oiﬁ QQO@@O GQ‘QAQQv@(]@@@{:

' ' ' ' ' ' '
V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V A4 A4 A4 A4 Y A4 v

As a standalone product from the |, | 56 | 45 | 37 | 45 | 36 | 42 | 67 | 42 | 43 | 49 | 54 | 39 | 42 | 45 | 51 | 44 | 30 | 50 | 35 | 31 | 44 | 35 | 46 | 51 | 35 | 56 | 49
insurance provider

As a standalone product via a bank | 16 18 17 16 11 10 26 11 15 22 27 13 17 16 18 17 11 10 13 9 10 10 24 20 11 14 9 9

As a standalone product via a price | g 5 6 9 7 | 10| 10| 122] 9 | 11| 4 8 | 12| 3 | 11 | 8 > | 10 | 1 8 6 8 6 7 4 8 4 6
comparison website

_ Asastandalone productviaan | 45 | 44 | 45 | 14 8 13 | 11 | 14 | 11 | 14 6 11 | 12 8 13 | 11 6 17 | 12 | 12 | 18 | 14 | 25 | 11 | 20 | 18 5 7
intermediary (other than a bank)
The insurance product came together

with a non-insurance product I 6 6 11 6 7 4 10 9 7 5 4 8 7 5 10 9 3 7 7 3 4 9 11 10 6 4 6 8
purchased

_Not-applicable, I'did not purchaseany | 55 | 39 | 26 | 32 | 35 | 39 | 20 | 9 | 25 | 19 | 24 | 18 | 22 | 3¢ | 22 | 17 | 90 | 32 | 28 | 37 | 37 | 26 | 21 | 20 | 20 | 30 | 28 | 28
insurance (online) in the past two years

Don’t know/Prefer not to answer 5 7 6 4 4 5] 4 4 4 5 6 5 6 8 5 6 7 5 5] 7 5 6 4 5 8

Most-frequently mentioned response
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Based on your experience with the following insurance policies, to what extent do you agree or disagree that they

offer you value for your money?

—Strongly agree —Tend to agree Tend to disagree —Strongly disagree —Not applicable ——Don’t know/Prefer not to answer ~ --------- !

Car or motor insurance (other than
mandatory motor third party liability)

Household insurance

A private personal pension 13 37 15 6

An investment/savings product from
an insurer
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Based on your experience with the following insurance policies, to what extent do you agree or disagree that they offer you value

Q4_1 for your money?
A private personal pension

)
| Gender (%) {}@
EU27 average AEa T . 1 3 0/0 Strongly agree Male [SE 39 6 15 |9
Female W 34 6 20 15
e e ° 3 7 0/0 Tend to agree
N o Tend to disagree
. $%
5 Age (%)
N Strongly disagree
+ 6% sworay dias
------------------------ o 1 8 0/0 Not applicable 25-39 18 38
e ° 1 2 O/O Don’t know/Prefer not to answer
Occupation (%) = Education (%) <
Employee (white-collar) Medium
Manual worker [iE 41 High [BE 39 6 14 |12
Retired B 32 6 27 13
Other not working [ 32 7 23 16
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Based on your experience with the following insurance policies, to what extent do you agree or disagree that they offer you value

Q4_1 for your money?
A private personal pension

—Strongly agree —Tend to agree Tend to disagree —Strongly disagree —Not applicable ——Don’t know/Prefer not to answer ~ --------- !

9 11
> = B . 6
- 21
15 17 . By 4 5 -
16 15 I
13 14
42

IIIII |

...-Iii-
O@GO@.@G

EU27
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Based on your experience with the following insurance policies, to what extent do you agree or disagree that they offer you value

Q4_2 for your money?

An investment/savings product from an insurer

L
e | Gender (%) {}@
EU27 average eftasC oS E o en D enn il il o 9 0/0 Strongly agree Male [BEI 37 7 16 |¢
o) Female [ 34 6 19 16
e ° 3 6 /0 Tend to agree
N o Tend to disagree
‘ Age (%)

__________________________ ° 7 0/0 Strongly disagree

________________________ ° 1 80/0 Not applicable 25-39 14 39 7 109
; 10 38 7 14 |13
et ° 1 2 O/O Don’t know/Prefer not to answer

55+ HER g > BB

Occupation (%) ] Education (%) <i

Employee (white-collar) Medium 6 18 |14
BEr

Self-employed kS 3

Manual worker [k 3 9 11 {11 High KR 38 6 13 |11
Retired B 30 6 27 14
Other not working ¥ 32 6 23 16
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Based on your experience with the following insurance policies, to what extent do you agree or disagree that they offer you value

Q4_2 for your money?

An investment/savings product from an insurer

—Strongly agree —Tend to agree Tend to disagree —Strongly disagree —Not applicable ——Don’t know/Prefer not to answer ~ --------- !

8

-...--------
G“@ﬂ@@ @O@

EU27 FR FI LU
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Based on your experience with the following insurance policies, to what extent do you agree or disagree that they offer you value

Q4_3 for your money?
Household insurance

il
S : Gender (%) {}@
EU27 average Y b ° 240/0 Strongly agree Male 24 44 6 74
e e ° 44 0/0 Tend to agree m
N o Tend to disagree
5 Age (%)
N Strongly disagree
. 5% gly disag 18-24 [EE 39
A o 8 0/0 Not applicable 25-39
| 40-54 [E) 45 675
. ° 5 O/O Don’t know/Prefer not to answer
55+ 25 47
Occupation (%) = Education (%) <i
Self-employed 25 46 6 73 Low 23 40 7 114

(8]
(0]
(o)

Medium 24 44

Retired 27 46 395

Ul
Ul
N

Other not working RS 41 6 12 |8
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Based on your experience with the following insurance policies, to what extent do you agree or disagree that they offer you value

Q4_3 for your money?
Household insurance

—Strongly agree —Tend to agree Tend to disagree —Strongly disagree —Not applicable ——Don’t know/Prefer not to answer ~ --------- !

OQ@QQQO@O@.

EU27

G
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Based on your experience with the following insurance policies, to what extent do you agree or disagree that they offer you value

Q4 4 for your money?
Car or motor insurance (other than mandatory motor third party liability)

e Gender (%) A
EU27 average N e,Ykée€@a n R 280/0 Strongly agree Male 29 42

A1 95 Tend to agree Female 1 8

S mmmmemmmmm-m-cm--m-m-mmm-memmmmmmmmmmm———————-— .
N o Tend to disagree
' $%
5 Age (%)
N Strongly disagree
. 5% gly disag 18-24 30 38 6 8 6
A o 1 O 0/0 Not applicable 25-39
E 40-54 28 42 674
b ° 5 O/O Don’t know/Prefer not to answer
55+ 28 41 13 4
Occupation (%) = Education (%) <
Self-employed 32 40 6 63 Low 29 38
Employee (white-collar) 30 44 Medium
Retired 28 39 3 15 |5
Other not working 22 40
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Based on your experience with the following insurance policies, to what extent do you agree or disagree that they offer you value

Q4 4 for your money?
Car or motor insurance (other than mandatory motor third party liability)

—Strongly agree —Tend to agree Tend to disagree —Strongly disagree —Not applicable ——Don’t know/Prefer not to answer ~ --------- !

8 5 3 10 3 5 6 6 4 6
20

9

@Q@@@@Q@O@O GOQ@&0.00@ G‘

EU27
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Based on your experience with the following insurance policies, to what extent do you agree or disagree that they

offer you value for your money?

—Strongly agree —Tend to agree Tend to disagree —Strongly disagree —Not applicable ——Don’t know/Prefer not to answer ~ --------- :

Results by experience with purchasing insurance online (Q3_2)

Respondents who bought insurance online Respondents who did NOT buy insurance
in the past 2 years online in the past 2 years

Car or motor insurance
(other than mandatory 30 43 130 5 6pF 3 24 35 108 4 19 7
motor third party liability)
Household insurance 25-45 16I 6 I 5 I 4
A private personal 15 40 16 6 13 10
pension
An investment/savings
12

-
{ Il T &
produgt from -40 19I 7 .12. 10
an Insurer
Note: results for the small group of respondents who replied they “do not know” or “"prefer not to answer” in Q3_2 are not reported.
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Based on your experience with the following insurance policies, to what extent do you agree or disagree that they

offer you value for your money?

—Strongly agree —Tend to agree Tend to disagree —Strongly disagree —Not applicable ——Don’t know/Prefer not to answer ~ --------- :

Results by experience with purchasing insurance cross-border — past 2 years (Q9)

Respondents who bought insurance from

a provider based in another country but Respondents who did NOT buy insurance

operating in their country of residence from a provider based in another country
A - 101

Note: results for the group of respondents who replied they "don’t know if the insurance I bought is from a provider based in another country but operating in the country where they live” or
who “preferred not to answer” are not reported.
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Car or motor insurance
(other than mandatory
motor third party liability)

Household insurance

A private personal
pension

An investment/savings
product from
an insurer
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Based on your experience with the insurance and pension products listed in the previous question, which of the following attributes

are most important for you to consider that an insurance product offers you value for money? [MULTIPLE ANSWERS]

Good coverage (i.e. extensive or accurate based 599/, _ Gender (%) @@
on the price) O I
Male 56 42 37 27 26 2 4
owcost 37% |

Female 61 33 31 30 27 2 7
Good return
Easiness to communicate with the provider 299, _
Age (%)
Easiness to manage (e.g., look at performance, 27%, _ e o EEEEEES——— 000
submit a claim) 18-24 54 36 38 26 27 2 6
Other attributes 2% I 25-39 57 42 40 26 27 2 4
40-54 58 41 36 26 27 2 5
Don’t know/Prefer not to answer 6% .
55+ 61 32 29 33 26 2 7
Occupation (%) =] Education (%) <z
I 4@ T @ I 4@ T @
Self-employed 58 37 40 30 26 4 3 Low 50 37 30 28 22 4 6
Employee (white-collar) 61 38 37 27 28 2 4 Medium 58 37 33 29 27 2 7
Manual worker 52 41 36 29 25 1 4 High 66 38 37 28 30 2 3
Retired 61 33 27 35 24 2 8
Other not working 56 41 32 24 28 3 7
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Based on your experience with the insurance and pension products listed in the previous question, which of the following attributes

are most important for you to consider that an insurance product offers you value for money? [MULTIPLE ANSWERS]

EU27 BE EL R SI

@Ov& QQO@@O O@Q@‘@@@ 00@@@@

V

Good coverage (i.e. extensive or

accurate based on the price) 59 61 49 56 68 63 61 60 55 70 60 48 49 59 46 54 65

Low cost 37 37 29 34 38 39

Good return | 34 35 34 18 33 31 30 39 29

Easiness to communicate with the

provider 29 28 21 26 31 33 26 27 33 21 34 25 26 33 21 21 31 18 33 24 35 31 35 22 26 22 29 36

Easiness to manage (e.g., look at

; ) 27 23 21 22 18 32 24 28 19 28 25 15 31 21 34 17 24 27 27 21 32 22 16 16 24 24 29 39
performance, submit a claim)

Other attributes 2 2 3 3 3 2 1 2 1 3 3 3 2 1 4 5 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 2

Don't know/prefer not to answer 6 7 8 7 7 5 6 3 4 2 8 7 5 9 9 9 8 9 8 8 5 8 6 5 4 9 6 3

Most-frequently mentioned response

& E!l:lpa

European Ins
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For each of these savings and insurance products, did you make any of the following decisions over the past two years?

[MULTIPLE ANSWERS]

Car or motor

An investment/ insurance (other than

A private personal savings product from Household insurance

Any other insurance

pension ; mandatory motor
an insurer third party liability)
Did not buy / renew due to high costs o o 0 o) 0
e 19% | 17% i} 12% [ 12% [} 12% |}
Did not buy/invest because it is difficult 0 0 o) o) 0
to understand the product 15% . 15 /0. 8/0I 8/0I 8/0I

I did not renew due to poor
performance and/or limited coverage

oneormese 56% [ o NN oo NN oo B oo I

Don't know/Prefer not to answer 6% I 5% I 5% I 5% I 8% I
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For each of these savings and insurance products, did you make any of the following decisions over the past two years?

[MULTIPLE ANSWERS]
A private personal pension

Gender (%) @@

Did not buy / renew due to high costs

and high fees o ———
Male 19 16 11 54 5
Did not buy/invest because it is difficult to
Female 19 13 9 57 6

understand the product

I did not renew due to poor performance and/or
limited coverage

Age (%) X
None of these 569% _ — ——

18-24 21 24 13 42 10
Don't know/Prefer not to answer  69% l 25-39 23 24 15 42 6
40-54 21 13 11 53 6
55+ 16 8 6 67 5
Occupation (%) =] Education (%) <z
I —— I I
Self-employed 25 20 15 46 4 Low 22 18 13 49 6
Employee (white-collar) 21 18 13 50 6 Medium 20 13 9 57 6
Manual worker 23 21 16 43 6 High 17 14 9 58 6
Retired 15 7 5 70 5
Other not working 20 14 7 55 8
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For each of these savings and insurance products, did you make any of the following decisions over the past two years?

[MULTIPLE ANSWERS]
A private personal pension

EU27 BE SI

@Ov& QQO@@O O@Q@‘@@ 00@@@3

V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

Did not buy/renew due to high costs

- 19 15 12 22 13 17 12 17 38 13 25 19 24 18 14 17 15 19 18 12 25 18 21 24 18 15 10 11
and high fees

Did not buy/invest because it is

difficult to understand the product 15 13 19 14 15 11 12 12 14 17 19 14 17 8 17 15 10 16 6 13 11 15 12 12 15 11 10 11

I did not renew due to poor

T 10 8 20 12 9 9 14 9 11 12 9 13 12 9 10 13 6 9 5 6 9 10 7 12 14 9 8 °]
performance and/or limited coverage

None of these | 56 62 48 51 62 63 59 62 38 58 47 52 49 57 52 47 65 56 68 66 56 55 55 52 53 64 66 67

Don’t know/Prefer not to answer 6 7 7 6 7 4 9 6 5 7 6 7 5 10 11 13 7 6 5 8 4 7 8 5 6 6 9 8

Most-frequently mentioned response
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For each of these savings and insurance products, did you make any of the following decisions over the past two years?

[MULTIPLE ANSWERS]
An investment/savings product from an insurer

Gender (%) @@

Did not buy / renew due to high costs
and high fees

I 4 .|
Male 17 16 11 55 5
Did not buy/invest because it is difficult to
understand the product Female 17 13 ° 58 6
I did not renew due to poor performance and/or
limited coverage
Age (%)
None of these  56% _ I ——
18-24 18 24 15 39 8
Don't know/Prefer not to answer 50/, l 25-39 21 22 15 43 5
40-54 18 15 10 55 5
55+ 13 9 7 68 5
Occupation (%) =] Education (%) <z
I 4@ I I 4 I
Self-employed 22 17 15 47 3 Low 18 20 11 48 6
Employee (white-collar) 17 17 12 53 5 Medium 16 13 10 59 5
Manual worker 20 23 13 42 5 High 15 13 10 59 5
Retired 12 8 6 70 5
Other not working 18 14 8 56 7
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For each of these savings and insurance products, did you make any of the following decisions over the past two years?

[MULTIPLE ANSWERS]
An investment/savings product from an insurer

EU27 BE EL IT LT PT RO  SI FI
@O-G QQG@@O 0@‘@ @@ @0@@@
Did not buy/renew due to high costs | 42 1 45 | 44 | 18 | 12 | 14 | 13 | 18 | 26 | 12 | 20 | 16 | 22 | 16 | 13 | 21 | 12 | 19 | 15 | 11 | 16 | 15 | 20 | 23 | 158 | 13 | o 8
and high fees
_Did not buy/invest because itis | yg 45 | 97 | 14 | 13 | 12 | 11 |12 | 16 | 17 | 16 | 16 10 | 19 | 16 | 11 | 15 | 8 9 | 12 | 13 | 12 | 14 | 15 @ 9 | 10 | 10
difficult to understand the product
I did not renew due to poor |45 | g |45 | g 8 9 | 10 | 10 | 14 | 9 8 | 15 | 12 | 11 | 10 | 9 4 | 10 | 8 8 | 11 | 12 | 10 | 12 | 16 | 10 | 10 | 8

performance and/or limited coverage

None of these | 56 62 49 55 63 65 61 57 41 56 54 48 47 58 46 46 69 55 67 68 59 55 55 49 51 66 67 67

Don’t know/Prefer not to answer 5] 6 7 5 7 3 8 4 4 8 6 7 4 7 14 10 6 4 4 7 4 7 4 4 6 3 7 9
Most-frequently mentioned response
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For each of these savings and insurance products, did you make any of the following decisions over the past two years?

[MULTIPLE ANSWERS]
Household insurance

Did not buy / renew due to high costs

Gender (%) @@

and high fees o ———
Male 12 9 10 66 4
Did not buy/invest because it is difficult to
understand the product Female 11 6 ° 70 5
I did not renew due to poor performance and/or
limited coverage
Age (%)
voneof these 63% [ _—
18-24 14 13 14 53 8
Don't know/Prefer not to answer 59/, I 25-39 16 14 15 55 5
40-54 14 7 10 66 4
55+ 7 3 6 80 5
Occupation (%) =] Education (%) <z
I 4@ I I 4 I
Self-employed 17 11 14 59 3 Low 13 11 14 59 5
Employee (white-collar) 12 9 11 65 5 Medium 12 7 8 70 5
Manual worker 13 15 15 57 3 High 10 7 9 72 4
Retired 7 3 6 81 4
Other not working 13 7 9 66 7
Flash Eurobarometer - Consumer trends in insurance and pension services / Fieldwork: 17/7-25/7/2024 /| (%) Base: n=25 951 - All respondents v@ E’DEE




For each of these savings and insurance products, did you make any of the following decisions over the past two years?

[MULTIPLE ANSWERS]
Household insurance

EU27
@Ov& QQO@@O 0@0@‘@@ @O@@@@
Did not buy/renew due to high costs
and high fees 12 7 16 14 11 10 8 15 27 9 8 18 17 17 14 13 8 13 12 7 9 10 15 19 12 10 7 8
Did not buy/invest because it is
I did not renew due to poor
performance and/or limited coverage 10 7 15 12 9 6 10 7 13 13 7 12 15 9 13 7 3 12 6 5 7 9 7 13 12 11 5 7

None of these | gg 73 56 62 70 76 73 70 49 65 77 56 56 64 57 67 79 60 77 78 75 67 66 55 66 70 81 76

Don’t know/Prefer not to answer | 5 6 6 4 6 4 6 3 5 7 3 6 4 6 8 8 6 5 2 6 5 6 4 5 6 4 4 5

Most-frequently mentioned response
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For each of these savings and insurance products, did you make any of the following decisions over the past two years?

[MULTIPLE ANSWERS]
Car or motor insurance (other than mandatory motor third party liability)

Gender (%) @@

Did not buy / renew due to high costs

and high fees o ———
Male 13 9 7 68 5
Did not buy/invest because it is difficult to
Female 12 6 6 72 5

understand the product

I did not renew due to poor performance and/or
limited coverage

Age (%) X
None of these /(0% _ S I

18-24 17 12 10 57 7
Don't know/Prefer not to answer 59/, I 25-39 18 13 11 57 5
40-54 13 8 7 69 4
55+ 8 4 4 81 5
Occupation (%) =] Education (%) <z
I I —— I I ——
Self-employed 16 13 9 61 4 Low 16 12 9 60 6
Employee (white-collar) 13 9 8 67 4 Medium 11 6 6 73 5
Manual worker 15 14 10 59 5 High 11 7 7 74 4
Retired 8 3 4 81 5
Other not working 13 7 5 70 6
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For each of these savings and insurance products, did you make any of the following decisions over the past two years?

[MULTIPLE ANSWERS]
Car or motor insurance (other than mandatory motor third party liability)

EU27 BE SI

@O'G QQQ@@O O@‘@ @@ @0@@@{5

Did not buy/renew due to high costs |y ity g ISR 98 | 12 | 72 [ 12 | 15 [ 17 | 12 | 8 | 16 | 19| 18| 19| 16| 8 | 17| o 8 | 12 | 14 | 22 | 19| 9 | 13| 8 | 10
and high fees
Did not buy/invest because it is

difficult to understand the product 8 6 9 7 6 6 > 7 S 10 6 7 i > 6 > “ 8 1 > 6 9 7 9 7 6 “ 7

I did not renew due to poor |B8 6 | 15 | 8 6 6 7 7 7 7 6 9 8 7 9 5 2 8 1 5 5 7 7 | 10 | s 8 4 5
performance and/or limited coverage

None of these | 70 74 58 63 72 79 72 70 63 65 77 64 62 69 59 65 81 62 85 79 74 66 62 60 73 70 80 74

Don’t know/Prefer not to answer 5 5] 8 5] 6 4 6 3 6 7 4 5] 3 3 9 10 5] 6 4 5 4 6 4 4 6 4 5 6

Most-frequently mentioned response
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For each of these savings and insurance products, did you make any of the following decisions over the past two years?

[MULTIPLE ANSWERS]
Any other insurance

Gender (%) @@

Did not buy / renew due to high costs
and high fees

I 4 I
Male 12 9 10 63 8
Di i it is difficult t
id not buy/invest because it is difficult to Fernale 11 6 5 68 8

understand the product

I did not renew due to poor performance and/or
limited coverage

Age (%) X
None of these 66% _ ——— ——

18-24 14 13 13 51 11
Don't know/Prefer not to answer 89, . 25-39 15 14 15 51 S
40-54 13 7 9 65 7
55+ 9 4 4 77 7
Occupation (%) =] Education (%) <z
I I —— I I ——
Self-employed 15 13 12 55 8 Low 14 11 11 57 9
Employee (white-collar) 12 9 11 63 7 Medium 11 7 9 68 8
Manual worker 14 13 14 53 7 High 11 7 7 69 7
Retired 9 3 4 78 7
Other not working 14 7 7 65 9
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For each of these savings and insurance products, did you make any of the following decisions over the past two years?

[MULTIPLE ANSWERS]
Any other insurance

EU27 BE EL R SI

®0ev2®a()E2020-2052)SSe00wwt®

V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

Did not buy/renew due to high costs

- 12 8 13 15 11 8 12 12 25 7 11 14 17 16 14 16 10 15 12 8 12 13 17 19 12 11 10 8
and high fees

Did not buy/invest because it is
difficult to understand the product

I did not renew due to poor
performance and/or limited coverage

None of these | 66 72 53 61 71 73 68 67 51 62 70 59 59 61 56 58 76 62 77 77 69 63 61 56 65 69 72 69

Don’t know/Prefer not to answer 8 8 11 7 5 6 10 6 7 13 7 9 7 7 14 13 8 5 5 7 6 9 7 6 8 8 7 11

Most-frequently mentioned response
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Based on your experience with purchasing insurance, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

—Strongly agree —Tend to agree Tend to disagree —Strongly disagree —Not applicable ——Don’t know/Prefer not to answer ~ --------- !

I can find customized insurance products
and services online that fit my needs and
preferences

When purchasing insurance online, I trust
insurers will collect and use my personal
data in an ethical way

The claims process is easier and faster due

to automated processes used online 39

Based on my experience, the support
received via chatbots is accurate and
complete

21

36 Flash Eurobarometer - Consumer trends in insurance and pension services / Fieldwork: 17/7-25/7/2024 / (%) Base: n=25 951 - All respondents @QDEE



Q7_1 Based on your experience with purchasing insurance, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
The claims process is easier and faster due to automated processes used online

'“' Gender (%) {}@
EU27 average e —— « 1390 strongly agree Male R 41
_______________________________________ . 3 9 0/0 Tend to agree - LE == BN 12 B
N o Tend to disagree
Y Age (%)
------------------------- o 8 O/O Strongly disagree 18-24
........................ . 1 O 0/0 Not applicable 25-39 Y 43 7 77

S ° 1 2 O/O Don’t know/Prefer not to answer

55+ B 36 1 6

Occupation (%) @ Education (%)

10 8 '9 Low 3 35 9 13 |11

Self-employed ks 38

IH
(00]
'—L
'—L
=
N

Employee (white-collar) 8 7 10 Medium [k, 38

Manual worker [EES 38 9 710 High [ 42 8 811
Retired gy 35 9 15 | 17
Other not working ¥ 36 7 13 | 14
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Q7_1 Based on your experience with purchasing insurance, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
The claims process is easier and faster due to automated processes used online

—Strongly agree —Tend to agree Tend to disagree —Strongly disagree —Not applicable ——Don’t know/Prefer not to answer ~ --------- !

10 10 5 8 15 12 8 13 14 11 6 20 10 11 16 14
A AT ITLEHLLIT
6 11
9 10
0 10 E - . 0 . o g, 10 . 16 11 . >
EETE_ m
. il ol | L B R B F
---ml-ﬁlﬁsnl-8“7w
6
14 18 18 2L FOF 21 O 2 S0 Il L] . = .
18 17 6 18 18 22
18

I I 13 13

llIll- nEEnE
WQQQGQ @@G@@@O”@OQOO@O

EU27
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Q7_2 Based on your experience with purchasing insurance, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Based on my experience, the support received via chatbots is accurate and complete

] [ e
e : Gender (%) {}@
EU27 average O o 6 0/0 Strongly agree Male A 75 19 16 |10
Female [ %~ 16 20 16
\\:;: _______________________________________ ° 2 3 0/0 Tend to agree
N o Tend to disagree
Age (%)
0 |
oo e 1 /%0 strongly disagree 18-24
........................ . 1 8 0/0 Not applicable 25-39 pa 18 11 [/
| 40-54 _ 26 1 6 B

S ° 1 4 O/O Don’t know/Prefer not to answer e

Occupation (%) @ Education (%)

0

Self-employed W 22 21 12 |9 Low [

W
=
o
(S
(@)
= =
N LD
ul
=
|_L
= )
— o —

N
(00]
(0)}

II
ul
AN
N
N
(Y

19 13 |11 Medium &~

Employee (white-collar) ¥ 2

N
o
-
(9]
-
\S]

Manual worker 28 15 12 |11 High K 23

Retired B W/ 16 26 21

Other not working [ %% 15 24 11

G
0
0
U
il
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Q7_2 Based on your experience with purchasing insurance, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Based on my experience, the support received via chatbots is accurate and complete

—Strongly agree —Tend to agree Tend to disagree —Strongly disagree —Not applicable ——Don’t know/Prefer not to answer ~ --------- !
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Q7_3 Based on your experience with purchasing insurance, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
I can find customized insurance products and services online that fit my needs and preferences

Ty
S : Gender (%) {}@
EU27 average O o 1 6 0/0 Strongly agree Male [EW 46 7 8 6
Female 14 43 8 119
\\:;: _______________________________________ ° 44 0/0 Tend to agree
N o Tend to disagree
‘ Age (%)

------------------------- o /Y/0 strongly disagree 1521 NI B
------------------------ ° 1 O 0/0 Not applicable 25-39 20 47

S ° 7 O/O Don’t know/Prefer not to answer

Occupation (%) ] Education (%) <i

Employee (white-collar) 18 47 7 6 Medium s 44 7 108

Self-employed 19 3

= (0]

ul O
28 o)

© N (@) Ul

Manual worker e 43 High Y% 47 7.
Retired Ml 40 9
Other not working §s 44 6 13 |8
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Q7_3 Based on your experience with purchasing insurance, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
I can find customized insurance products and services online that fit my needs and preferences

—Strongly agree —Tend to agree Tend to disagree —Strongly disagree —Not applicable ——Don’t know/Prefer not to answer ~ --------- !

47 48

iii%m
I I I 17

14 14 13 14
lllll JITHIITHEE
c@@ QGO@%OO@wﬁﬂﬁfﬁ

HU HR EU27

22 21
17 ] I I

GQ@@@@Q
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Q7_4 Based on your experience with purchasing insurance, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
When purchasing insurance online, I trust insurers will collect and use my personal data in an ethical way

)
| Gender (%) {E}@
o) Strongly agree
EU27 average e tAEf £ S e E o oD Lol o (0) gly ag Male [BIO 40 8 106
Female 17 40 9 13 |8
R ° 3 9 0/0 Tend to agree
_______________________________ o Tend to disagree -
Age (%)
R ° 8 0/0 Strongly disagree
------------------------ o 1 1 0/0 Not applicable 25-39 22 41 8 75
| 20
b ° Don’t know/Prefer not to answer
Occupation (%) = Education (%) <
Employee (white-collar) Medium
Manual worker [ 37 R High [k 43 8 86
Retired §is 38 9 16 |9
Other not working RS 36 9 14 '8
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Q7_4 Based on your experience with purchasing insurance, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
When purchasing insurance online, I trust insurers will collect and use my personal data in an ethical way

—Strongly agree —Tend to agree Tend to disagree —Strongly disagree —Not applicable ——Don’t know/Prefer not to answer ~ --------- !

lI ll ) i ) i

.@@.GO@@@OO

EU27
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Have you encountered any of the following situations when purchasing insurance online? [MULTIPLE ANSWERS]

The way in which information was presented on price | ) @@
comparison websites was misleading (i.e., not doing a fair 190/ - Gender (%)
ranking, only focusing on price and not on coverage etc.) - T
It was unclear whether the range of products offered on Male 21 20 19 17 16 13 36 5
price comparison websites was covering all products 190/ -
available on the market Female 17 17 14 15 14 11 41 7

You were asked to provide personal data that, in your
opinion, was not needed

Statements that the offer to make the purchase at the 16% <
price quoted was limited in time 0 Age (%)
[ T
Statements, including in advertising material, that a lot )
of people already bought the insurance policy 15% - 18-24 29 24 21 21 20 20 - 3
The timing for the provision of pre-contractual 25-39 26 24 21 20 23 19 24 3
information did not allow you to make an informed 129/ -
purchase choice 40-54 19 17 16 16 14 13 38 5
8

None of these 380/0 _ 55+ 12 14 13 13 9 6 52

Don’t know/Prefer not to answer 6% .

Occupation (%) =] Education (%) <z
[ D

Self-employed 26 24 24 19 17 19 28

Low 19 16 17 15 16 16 35 5
Employee (white-collar) 21 21 17 18 18 14 33 Medium 17 18 16 16 14 11 39 6
Manual worker 23 20 16 15 19 15 29 High 22 21 18 18 16 12 39 5

Retired 11 13 11 12 8 6 56

N oo »~ 1 H

Other not working 18 16 16 15 14 11 42
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Have you encountered any of the following situations when purchasing insurance online? [MULTIPLE ANSWERS]

EU27 BE

@Ovﬁ QQO@@O O@C@‘@@ @O@@@{b

V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

The way in which information was
presented on price comparison websites
was misleading (i.e., not doing a fair | 19 16 15 17 23 25 19 20 18 18 12 15 17 17 18 16 18 14 17 17 18
ranking, only focusing on price and not
on coverage etc.)

It was unclear whether the range of
products offered on price comparison
websites was covering all products
available on the market

20

19 17 22 20 24 27 17 14 21 18 18 15 20 18 14 17 20 18 16 20 22

You were asked to provide personal data

. i 17 16 16 16 16 11 27 17 15 15 15 13 10 10 12 14 16 15 12 18 15 19 17 14 17 12
that, in your opinion, was not needed

Statements that the offer to make the

purchase at the price quoted was limited | 16 14 24 24 18 16 16 12 16 11 18 24 10 11 10 12 15 14 23 16 16 26 20
in time
Statements, including in advertising
material, that a lot of people already | 15 11 17 16 16 16 18 11 26 14 12 16 15 6 15 11 11 14 13 9 15 16 18 16

bought the insurance policy

The timing for the provision of pre-
contractual information did not allow
you to make an informed purchase
choice

12 11 12 13 16 15 9 13 8 13 11 11 12 9 8 11 6 10 8 7 12 13 9 17 8 15 8 12

None of these | 38 42 30 32 34 40 42 31 30 32 43 33 37 38 36 36 52 41 48 50 48 39 41 36 45 35 32 37

Don't know/Prefer not to answer 6 9 7 6 7 5] 6 3 6 4 8 5] 6 13 9 13 10 6 7 4 4 4 6 4 4 6 8 11

Most-frequently mentioned response
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In the past two years, have you bought insurance from a provider based in another country but operating in your country of

residence? Please select the response that best describes your situation.

e
| Gender (%) @E@
Yes, because it offered overall better value (e.g. coverage,
EU27 average e [} 90/0 exc|usionsl COStS, returns) Male 12 7 11 16 21 11 6
60/ Yes, because the product was not available from domestic
R i [ ] 0 prov|ders Female 13 19 22 12 8
_____________________________________ PY Yes, for other reasons

No, because I was not aware I can buy insurance from a

""""""""""""""""" * provider based in another country but operating in mine &
o . o Age (%)
\ 0/ No, because I find it too complicated, especially if issues
el el ® 1 2 O arise
\ 18-24 17 BiE 9 8 18 8 [/
e PY 1 80/0 No, because I do not trust providers in other countries
; - 14 12 9 11 17 106
........................ ° 220/0 No, for other reasons 2539
I dont know if the insurance I bought is from a provider 40-54 m 11 16 pAC] 12 7
pTTTTTT e L] 1 1 0/0 based in another country but operating in the country
! where I live 15 >4 23 12 17
g 55+ B
""""""""""""" ® /0/y Prefer not to answer
Occupation (%) = Education (%) <i

Self-employed 9 10 13 19 95 Low
Employee (white-collar) TR 12 16 20 1106 Medium
Manual worker [FERE 15 19 96 High

Other not working
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48

In the past two years, have you bought insurance from a provider based in another country but operating in your country of

residence? Please select the response that best describes your situation.

—Yes, because it offered overall better value (e.g. coverage, exclusions, costs, returns) .
—Yes, because the product was not available from domestic providers
Yes, for other reasons
No, because I was not aware I can buy insurance from a provider based in another country but operating in mine
—No, because I find it too complicated, especially if issues arise
—No, because I do not trust providers in other countries
—No, for other reasons
—1I don’t know if the insurance I bought is from a provider based in another country but operating in the country where I live
——Prefer not to answer
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Which of the following is your preferred channel for communication about your pension benefits from different sources and pension
schemes? [MULTIPLE ANSWERS]

Gender (%) @@
[ [ I
In person  43% Male 47 42 21 13 10 5 4 4 6
Smartphone application Female 42 43 15 15 10 4 3 4 8
Paper based (e.g. Pension Benefit Statement) 149%
P based (e.g. dedicated lett 0
aper based (e.g. dedicated letters) 10% Age (%)
o P N —

Social media 5%

18-24 44 36 23 10 11 9 4 5 8
Chatbot 3% 25-39 45 38 26 14 11 9 6 4 6
Other 4%, 40-54 46 41 20 14 10 4 5 4 7
55+ 43 47 11 15 9 1 2 4 8
Don't know/Prefer not to answer 7%
Occupation (%) =] Education (%) <z
o o s T —
Self-employed 46 45 21 15 9 8 4 4 6 18-24 34 45 16 14 11 6 4 4 9
Employee (white-collar) 48 40 23 14 10 6 4 4 5 25-39 45 43 17 14 10 4 3 4 8
Manual worker 37 42 18 17 12 8 6 5 5 40-54 51 40 20 14 10 5 3 4 6
Retired 42 46 10 15 10 1 2 4 9
Other not working 42 44 17 11 9 4 3 4 11
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Which of the following is your preferred channel for communication about your pension benefits from different sources and pension

schemes? [MULTIPLE ANSWERS]

EU27

@Ov& QQO@@O O@Q@‘@@@ 60@@@{5

V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

Email 53 52 57 55 50

In person 31 19
Smartphone application 18 13 17 18 18 16 15 16 18 23 17 23 18 17 21 16 22 24 11 18 18 16 16 20 16 18 18 19
Paper based (e.g. Pension Benefit |-y, | 44 | 45 | g 5 | 24 | 6 | 15 | 10 | 10 | 9 | 13 | 8 4 9o | 15 | 16 | 11 | 9 | 21 | 17 | 14 | 9 | 19 | 20 | 12 | 20 | 16
Statement)
Paper based (e.g. dedicated letters) 10 10 10 7 7 17 5 10 10 6 6 8 9 12 7 14 9 9 7 12 12 11 7 10 13 6 14 9
Social media 5 4 6 5 4 5 9 5 6 4 4 3 4 7 13 8 2 5 5 4 5 5 3 3 5 3 6 4
Chatbot 3 3 2 3 5 4 2 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 3 1 1 5 1 3 2 3 1 4 1 2 1 4
Other 4 3 2 3 12 5 5 1 3 6 6 1 4 2 5 3 2 3 2 3 6 2 3 2 4 3 2 4
Don't know/ Prefer not to answer 7 8 10 6 7 9 10 6 6 6 8 6 5 8 7 9 8 8 8 6 8 11 8 5 8 6 4 5

Most-frequently mentioned response
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Based on your experience with pension products, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

—Strongly agree —Tend to agree Tend to disagree —Strongly disagree -—Don’t know = --------- '

18I7l9
24l10.

I know where I can access information about my
pension products/schemes and my overall
pension benefits

I find it easy to understand my pension
products/schemes and my overall pension
benefits
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Ql11_1 Based on your experience with pension products, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

I find it easy to understand my pension products/schemes and my overall pension benefits

EU27 average R . 1 3 0/0

Occupation (%)

Self-employed Ay

Employee (white-collar) e
Manual worker !
Retired Wi

Other not working B
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l

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don’t know

p)
45
44

44

36

O
=
=

Gender (%) {j}@

Male [ 45 9 9
Female [l 41

Age (%)
25-39 16 42 10 8
40-54 119

55+ [BEI 44 ﬂ

Education (%) <i

Low B 41
Medium B 42
High [ 44 10 8|




Ql1l1_1 Based on your experience with pension products, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
I find it easy to understand my pension products/schemes and my overall pension benefits

—Strongly agree —Tend to agree Tend to disagree —Strongly disagree —Don’t know  --------- :
7 12 6 11 9 9 9 13 10 10 11 16 11
"I EEEpgEERgE
7 8 6 7 9 10
—— o N 2 o 8
v mm 2« HE I = =
22 22 24

|||| |||| “‘\ |
18 4 II16IIIIII15

l illl. Il
@ @@G@QQQ@‘O@QQOC@

EU27 BE HU LU

A A
| |

/

o
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Ql11_2 Based on your experience with pension products, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
I know where I can access information about my pension products/schemes and my overall pension benefits

§ -
= : Gender (%) {}@
EU27 average e o 1 8 0/0 Strongly agree Male iy 50 m
Female [JBTS 47 7 11

------------------------------------- o 48 O/O Tend to agree

---------------------------- ° Tend to disagree Age (%)

18-24 17 39 10 9

‘:;‘ ........................ ° 7 O/O Strongly disagree

25-39 [ 47
R . 90/ vont know 40-54
55+ Y 51 6 11

Occupation (%) ] Education (%) <i

Self-employed Low [EE 45 E
Employee (white-collar) Medium
Manual worker |gs 50 Eﬂ High EE

512

Other not working
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Ql1_2 Based on your experience with pension products, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
I know where I can access information about my pension products/schemes and my overall pension benefits

—Strongly agree —Tend to agree Tend to disagree —Strongly disagree —Don’t know  --------- !

Q@@Q@Q\.@QG

EU27
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You indicated earlier that you do not have a private pension. From the statements below, please select the main reason that best
describes why you do not own a private personal pension. [MULTIPLE ANSWERS]

I do not have enough financial resources to afford a | 0 _
personal pension product 28% Gender (%) @@
[ [ I
I have not thought about personal pension products yet 19% - Male 24 19 18 12 11 9 9 4 11
It is difficult to find an optimal risk-return for private Female 32 19 14 9 10 8 7 3 14
personal pension products
There are no good personal pension products available with 0
protection of the sum invested 10% -
I am not aware of any available personal pension products 10% - Age (%)
I do not find a personal pension product necessary since the 8% - —— - 2 EESESSS——
state pension is enough 18-24 19 31 19 11 18 7 4 6 10
I do not find a personal pension product necessary because 0 )
I am satisfied with my occupational pension scheme 8% - 25-39 21 25 - 14 16 5 6 6 °
Private personal pensions are not available in my country 3% I 40-54 30 21 20 1 1 4 6 3 10
55+ 34 13 10 8 6 12 11 2 17
Don’t know/Prefer not to answer 13% -
Occupation (%) =] Education (%) <z
[ ——— O N ——
Self-employed 28 19 22 14 13 7 5 7 8 18-24 28 18 17 11 13 6 6 5 13
Employee (white-collar) 24 22 21 12 12 6 8 4 10 25-39 32 19 15 9 9 8 7 3 13
Manual worker 26 16 23 17 15 5 5 5 8 40-54 24 20 17 12 10 10 11 3 12
Retired 33 11 8 8 5 15 12 1 18
Other not working 32 27 14 7 13 4 4 3 12
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You indicated earlier that you do not have a private pension. From the statements below, please select the main reason that best

describes why you do not own a private personal pension. [MULTIPLE ANSWERS]

EU27 BE

@Ov@ QQO@QO O@C@‘@@ @O@@@@

V V V V V V V v V V V V V V V V v V V V V V V V V V V V

I do not have enough financial

resources to afford a personal pension | 28 22 19 21 25 34 33 35 45 25 27 26 26 35 31 26 21 30 30 21 33 29 28 33 24 23 27 36
product

I have not thought about personal

pension products yet 19 18 18 20 19 14 18 14 13 22 21 20 22 18 18 15 20 21 22 18 13 19 23 22 26 19 23 15

It is difficult to find an optimal risk-
return for private personal pension 16 13 18 14 13 16 10 13 16 17 16 16 23 9 16 14 15 15 12 10 16 13 13 13 10 18 10 14
products

There are no good personal pension

products available with protection of the 10 8 9 11 6 11 8 6 12 16 9 9 10 7 11 12 8 13 14 6 12 9 7 9 9 9 8 9
sum invested

I am not aware of any available

personal pension products 10 10 13 11 10 6 14 9 10 13 10 22 11 14 15 17 7 6 5 9 6 13 20 9 17 11 16 7
I do not find a personal pension product
necessary since the state pension is 8 10 13 16 8 7 10 6 9 9 6 4 7 10 6 9 18 9 16 9 15 © 7 9 8 8 8 6
enough
I do not find a personal pension product
necessary because I am satisfied with 8 10 7 5 22 8 8 13 4 5 9 4 5 9 4 7 6 5 8 25 9 6 5 7 6 8 14 9
my occupational pension scheme
Private personal pensions are not
available in my country 3 3 5 5 2 2 4 4 5 5 2 7 5 5 2 3 1 3 1 2 2 5 5 4 4 4 2 2
Don’t know/Prefer not to answer | 13 21 13 11 12 16 12 14 3 9 16 8 10 9 9 10 16 13 9 16 12 11 8 9 10 17 10 18

Most-frequently mentioned response
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Have you heard of the pan-European Personal Pension Product (PEPP)?

il e
o | Gender (%) {}@
EU27 average N — R 8 0/0 Ivehsétlithfsve heard of it and know Male [FRT 73
Female A ik 78

(0 Yes, I have heard of it, but I do not
ST ° 1 5 /0 know what it is

Age (%)
------------------------- . /6% o 18-24
25-39 [T 62
e . 2 0/0 Don’t know/Prefer not to answer 40-54
55+ 9 86
Occupation (%) ] Education (%) <i

Employee (white-collar) Medium B} 79
Manual worker High [YEE 76
Other not working
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Have you heard of the pan-European Personal Pension Product (PEPP)?

—Yes, I have heard of it and know what it is —Yes, I have heard of it, but I do not know what it is ——No ——Don't know/Prefer not to answer ~ --------- '
2 2 1 1 2 2 1 3 1 2 4 1 2 2 3 1 1 1 3 2 3 2 1 1 2 2 2 6
— — m— — _ — - - — _ _ —— = — — —

A
!

.GQO@OOGC@@@G@Q@@QQO@@@@Q@@

EU27
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Overall, how confident are you that you will have enough money to live comfortably throughout your retirement years?

Gender (%)

EU27 average e o 1 O 0/0 Very confident Male [mWi 35 E
Femate D T 2 6
e ° 3 2 O/O Somewhat confident
' A o \$7
.............................. o Rather not confident ge (%) A
(o) N i
_________________________ ot at all confident

o 2 5 /O 25-39 [BE 32 22 6

40-54 _ 28 30 5

________________________ ° 6 0/0 Don’t know/Prefer not to answer I

55+ e 34 25 6

Occupation (%)

=

Education (%)

Employee (white-collar) pid 34 Medium
Manual worker [ERRREER High [FE 36 20 5

Other not working

/ Fieldwork: 17/7-25/7/2024 /| (%) Base: n=25 951 - All respondents
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Overall, how confident are you that you will have enough money to live comfortably throughout your retirement years?

—\ery confident —Somewhat confident Rather not confident ——Not at all confident ——Don’t know/Prefer not to answer  --------- :
6 6 5 6 5 4 2 10 4 3
- - o TR - - - - -

15

39 33

... A A A A A A A A A A
ccc 000@@@0300&0@00?%§3$§§gg
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Overall, how confident are you that you will have enough money to live comfortably throughout your retirement years?

—\ery confident —Somewhat confident Rather not confident ——Not at all confident ——Don’t know/Prefer not to answer  --------- :

Results by ownership of an occupational and/or private personal pension

Respondents who own both an occupation pension
(provided by their employer or offered by a private

company on a voluntary basis) and a private personal 4
pension (excluding state pension)
Respondents who own an occupational pension

(provided by their employer or offered by a private 4
company on a voluntary basis)

Respondents who own a private personal pension 4
(excluding state pension)

Respondents without occupational and private personal v

pension
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Q14 Overall, how confident are you that you will have enough money to live comfortably throughout your retirement years?

Results by ownership of an occupational and/or private personal pension

Results for respondents who own both an occupation pension (provided by their employer or offered by a private company on a
voluntary basis) and a private personal pension (excluding state pension)

T Gender (%) ﬁ?}@

Male

N
N
N
N

H
N

EU27 average = ° 2 5 0/0 Very confident

-------------------------------------- ° 4 O 0/0 Somewhat confident

N
(o)}
w
N
=
N
| )|

Female

N
N
N
N
w
(@)

Age (%)
N o Rather not confident

\‘ 18-24 9
25-39 38 83
e e« 17190 notatal confident o

3 40-54 |8 40
S . 4 O/O Don’t know/Prefer not to answer 55+ 20 44

Occupation (%) = Education (%) <i

I
o Jf 2

Employee (white-collar) 25 38 a Medium 19 41 12
Manual worker 161 vioh [ 39 112
retired [ 46 8 7|
Other not working 25 34
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Q14 Overall, how confident are you that you will have enough money to live comfortably throughout your retirement years?

Results by ownership of an occupational and/or private personal pension

Respondents who own an occupational pension (provided by their employer or offered by a private company on a voluntary basis)

[and no private personal pension]

EU27 average = = i
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Occupation (%)

Very confident

Somewhat confident

Rather not confident

Not at all confident

Don’t know/Prefer not to answer

Employee (white-collar) i 42

Other not working

/ Fieldwork: 17/7-25/7/2024 /| (%) Base: n=25 951 - All respondents

EEEE

=

Gender (%) {}@

Age (%)
18-24 B 38
EE
55+ 14 43 17 4
Education (%) <i

N

Low 11 45

N

Medium §E 37

15
21
High [EIS 43




Q14 Overall, how confident are you that you will have enough money to live comfortably throughout your retirement years?

Results by ownership of an occupational and/or private personal pension

Respondents who own a private personal pension (excluding state pension) [and no occupational pension]

T Gender (%) ZT}@

Male [} 39

I

Nl
() =
Im
N ES

EU27 average = = ... T ° 9 0/0 Very confident

U o 3 9 O/O Somewhat confident

Female 38

Age (%)
N o Rather not confident
\ 18-24 BNy 39 19 4
:i‘ ........................ ° 1 7 0/0 Not at all confident
S . 4 O/O Don’t know/Prefer not to answer 55+ K 44
Occupation (%) = Education (%) <i

Self-employed Low Wi 45
Employee (white-collar) a Medium W 37
Manual worker High ¥ 37
Other not working
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Q14

Results by ownership of an occupational and/or private personal pension

Respondents without occupational and private personal pension

Overall, how confident are you that you will have enough money to live comfortably throughout your retirement years?

Gender (%)

EICHN 10 sy 24 6
0 .
EU27 average R . 890 very confident Female

Somewhat confident

Age (%)
.............................. ° Rather not confident
18-24 [ 31 21 8
......................... ° 2 9 0/0 Not at all confident
________________________ . 7 O/O Don’t know/Prefer not to answer 55+ B 30 28 6

] Education (%) <i

Self-employed Low R0
Employee (white-collar) E
Manual worker High & 33

Retired 27 6
Other not working E
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Occupation (%)

o fi

Medium WM 26 32




Have you heard anything about “sustainable” (or “green”) insurance or pension products?

D
e : Gender (%) @@
Yes, I have bought this type of
EU27 average e [ ] 4 O/O product g yp Male 28 30 6
1 6 Q/ Yes, I would consider buying such a Female 32 33 8
T ¢ O product, but I have not yet done so

Yes, but I would not buy this type of
N ° product =
Age (%)

N O .
R J 3 O /0 No, but I would like to know more 18-24
........................ o 3 2 0/0 No, and I am not interested 25-39 31 19 5

....................... ° 7 O/O Don’t know

Occupation (%) = Education (%) <i

Employee (white-collar) 32 25 6 Medium 32 36 7

Self-employed Qg VA

Manual worker EISvi] 26 24 |8 High B = 33 27 16

Retired 25 49 9
Other not working 38 30 9
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Have you heard anything about “sustainable” (or “green”) insurance or pension products?

—Yes, I have bought this type of product —Yes, I would consider buying such a product, but I have not yet doneso --------- :
Yes, but I would not buy this type of product ——No, but I would like to know more
—No, and I am not interested —Don’t know
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To what extent do you trust the following entities involved in the distribution and/or design of insurance and private pension plans

to ensure a good consumer outcome, as well as an adequate retirement outcome?

—Trust a lot —Tend to trust Tend not to trust ——Do not trust at all -—Don't know - '

Your employer

Insurers 43

Pension funds (excluding state pension

funds) 38 30

13
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To what extent do you trust the following entities involved in the distribution and/or design of insurance and private pension plans

Q16_1 to ensure a good consumer outcome, as well as an adequate retirement outcome?
Insurers

.||. Gender (%) {}@

EU27 average TTTTeESIIIIIIITTTTTTTITITITToToomomomoosoonosoososoooomooeooeoooees o 7 0/0 Trust a IOt Male 8 43

Female 43
..................................... o 4 3 O/O Tend to trust

I

---------------------------- ° Tend not to trust Age (%)
18-24 |y 45 7 9|
"""""""""""" . 100/0 Do not trust at all 25-39
- . QU portiomn 10
55+ @ 43

Occupation (%) ] Education (%) <i

Self-employed Low [I8 41
Employee (white-collar) EE Medium [§ 44
Manual worker nn High K 44

Other not working
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To what extent do you trust the following entities involved in the distribution and/or design of insurance and private pension plans

Q16_1 to ensure a good consumer outcome, as well as an adequate retirement outcome?
Insurers
—Trust a lot —Tend to trust Tend not to trust ——Do not trust at all ——Don't know . l
8 7 10 5 13 9 8 11 18 5 9 7 9 15 9 14 11 6
-
I LL LI I I LI S LR T LT LT
10 10 15 12 10 13
— I . N e : 8 : T
=1 L = I313-1 ek Rl 11 L.
31 30 31 33 35 35
22 H 30 34 37 42 T4
25 32

54
8 9 I I I I I I I I I I I

O@QO@O@O@@Q@@Q

EU27

—
OG
SE
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To what extent do you trust the following entities involved in the distribution and/or design of insurance and private pension plans

Q16_2 to ensure a good consumer outcome, as well as an adequate retirement outcome?
Pension funds (excluding state pension funds)

.||. Gender (%) {}@

EU27 average = = i o 70/0 Trust a lot Male [ 40 12 9

Female 12 BB
oo o 380/0 Tend to trust

---------------------------- ° Tend not to trust Age (%)

18-24 | 38 10 13|
\“. ------------------------ o 1 2 0/0 Do not trust at all S5 39 11 ” E
I . 139 pontknow 10-54

55+ R 35 13 17

Occupation (%) ] Education (%) <i

Self-employed Low [ 37 12 15
Employee (white-collar) n Medium [8 37 12 15
Manual worker High o 40
Other not working
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To what extent do you trust the following entities involved in the distribution and/or design of insurance and private pension plans

Q16_2 to ensure a good consumer outcome, as well as an adequate retirement outcome?
Pension funds (excluding state pension funds)

—Trust a lot —Tend to trust Tend not to trust ——Do not trust at all -—Don't know - '

III iii EEEEEE
---. : SIIII!Q

49

51 49 47 44

I I I I I I | |
. 5 5 i

8

4
--_-I---;_--

:»u-

‘&O@@OOO@ QG@@QC@

EU27 ES EE
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To what extent do you trust the following entities involved in the distribution and/or design of insurance and private pension plans

Q16_3 to ensure a good consumer outcome, as well as an adequate retirement outcome?
Your employer

.||. Gender (%) {}@

EU27 average e . 1 1 0/0 Trust a lot Male B
Female 10 43 8 22
..................................... o 44 O/O Tend to trust

---------------------------- ° Tend not to trust Age (%)

18-24 B 46 6 12
. . 890 Do not trust at al 25-39 B
-= B
55+ o 25

....................... ° 1 7 O/O Don't know/Not applicable

Occupation (%) ] Education (%) <i

o s
Employee (white-collar) Medium
Manual worker EE High
N
Other not working
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To what extent do you trust the following entities involved in the distribution and/or design of insurance and private pension plans

Q16_3 to ensure a good consumer outcome, as well as an adequate retirement outcome?
Your employer

—Trust a lot —Tend to trust Tend not to trust ——Do not trust at all ——Don't know/Not applicable --------- '

45 41 43

I III | | I
15 III I 12 I 13

@OO@OQ\.QG@QOm@GQ@

EU27
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